
                              STRATHMORE INFANT AND NURSERY SCHOOL 

& 

WILSHERE-DACRE JUNIOR ACADEMY 

   TERM DATES 2026-2027 
 

 

Autumn Term 2026 

 

INSET Day Tuesday 1st September  

INSET Day Wednesday 2nd September  

Return to school  Thursday 3rd September 

New Nursery and 

Reception pupils 

TBC Home visits: 3rd, 4th, 7th September. Timetable to start 

from 8th September. This may change depending on numbers. 

Half-term Holiday Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 

Occasional Day Friday 27th November  

Last day of Term Friday 18th December  

 
Spring Term 2027 

 

INSET Day  Monday 4th January  

Return to school  Tuesday 5th January 

Half-term Holiday Monday 15th February – Friday 19th February 

INSET Day – 

Strathmore only 

Monday 22nd February 

Last day of Term Thursday 25th March 

 
Summer Term 2027 

 

INSET Day  Monday 12th April – both schools closed 

May Day Holiday Monday 3rd May – both schools closed 

Half-term Holiday Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 

INSET Day – Wilshere Dacre 
only  

Friday 25th June  

Last day of Term Thursday 22nd July 
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